Drain: SPRINGMILL CROSSING DRAIN	Drain #: 214
Improvement/Arm: SPRINGMILL CRISSING-	
Operator: JOH	Date: 5-7-04
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Ye	

### **GIS Drain Input Checklist**

- Pull Source Documents for Scanning
- Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains
- Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains
- Digitize & Attribute SSD
- Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch
- Stamp Plans
- Sum drain lengths & Validate
- Enter Improvements into Posse
- Enter Drain Age into Posse
- Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse
- Check Database entries for errors

97 NA NA - AH

### <u>Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost</u> <u>Drain Length Log</u>

Drain Type:	Size:	Length SURVEYDAS PRAPART	Length (DB Query)	Length Reconcile	Price:	
SSD RCP	6"	2800'	2,800'	Ø	1100.	Cost:
RCP	12"	572'	572'	Ø		······
	15"	405'	4051	ø		······································
·····	18"	25 <b>5</b> '	255'	ø		
HCSP HCSPA	21"	/0'	10'	ø		
HCSPA	24"×18"	35'	35'	6		
		·······				<u> </u>
······						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					- <u></u>
						······································
	Sum:	4,077'	4,077'	ø		
nal Report:						
omments:						
					· · ·	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Drain-Improvement: SPRINGMILL CROSSING PRAINT-SPRINGMILL CROSSING-SECTION 3

ч.



TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Springmill Crossing, Section 3

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations, and assessment roll for the Springmill Crossing, Section 3 Drain.

I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefitted. The drain will consist of the following:

6" SSD	2800 feet	18" RCP	255 feet
12" RCP	572 feet	21" HCSP	10 feet
15" RCP	405 feet	24" x 18" HCSPA	35 feet

The total length of the drain will be 4077 feet.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally. I recommend a maintenance assessment of \$25.00 per lot, \$2.00 per acre for roadways. With this assessment the total annual assessment for the drain/this section will be \$ <del>907.44.</del>

I recommend a hearing be set for March 9, 1987.

9:100m Kentoh Ward

1.512160

HAMILTON GUINER MANNER

M

KCW/nns copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Offlet in the Su

Walter J. Letts Assistant Vice President

PSFS 1234 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19107-3796 215 636-6265 Meritor Financial Group

# BOOK 189 PAGE 467

 $c_{\odot}$ 

Mary L. Clark, Recorder, Hamilton County, Ind.

#### 8624788

## **A/PSFS**

September 26, 1986

Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 2781695685-00844 Expiration Date: September 26, 1987

Hamilton County Commissioners Hamilton County, Indiana

Gentlemen:

For the account of The Shorewood Corporation, we hereby authorize

Each of your drafts must:

- Be marked "Drawn under PSFS Letter of Credit No. 2781695685-00844 dated September 26, 1986."
- 2. Be presented, together with this original Letter of Credit at our offices at 1234 Market Street, 9th Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19107, no later than 3:00 p.m. Philadelphia time on September 26, 1987.
- 3. Be accompanied by the following:

Certification by Hamilton County Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana of non-compliance with the specifications required for Storm Sewers in Section 3 of the Spring Mill Crossing by the Shorewood Corporation. Such certification may not antedate this Letter of Credit and;

Certification by Hamilton County Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana that funds drawn under this Letter of Credit will be used to bring the Storm Sewers into compliance in accordance with the specifications referenced.

4. Not exceed, in the cumulative aggregate, \$105,914.00.

#### CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR

RE: Springmill Crossing, Section Three

I hereby certify that:

1.) I am a Registered Land Surveyor in the State of Indiana,

- 2.) I am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision,
- 3.) I have personally observed and supervised the completion of the Drainage Facilities for the above referenced subdivision, and
- 4.) To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the Drainage Facilities within the subdivision has been installed and completed in conformity with all plans and specifications.

Date: May 29, 1987
A
6250
INDIANA REGISTERED NUMBER SO281 MAND SURVEY



TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Springmill Crossing Drain-Section 3

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion and compliance, and other information for Springmill Crossing-Section 3. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction of the drain there were not any significant changes made to the plans submitted with my report dated January 5, 1987. Therefore, the length of the drain remains at 4,077 feet.

The non-enforcement request was approved by the Board at its meeting on December 12, 1988.

The Bond or Letter of Credit from PSFS, Number #2781594685-00844, dated September 26, 1986, in the amount of \$105,914.00, has been released.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

Kenton C. Ward Hamilton County Surveyor KCW/no



